provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended, including
statements regarding the trend in interim sales volume and financial results that have yet to
be reported and risks relating to the possible suspension of public quotations for Emmaus
common stock and the resumption of public quotations. These forward-looking statements
are subject to numerous assumptions, risks and uncertainties which change over time,
including factors disclosed in the Emmaus' amended and restated Annual Report on Form
10-K/A filed with the SEC on August 10, 2021, and actual results may differ materially. Such
forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made, and Emmaus assumes
no duty to update them, except as may be required by law.

Emmaus Life Sciences, Inc.
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss)

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

 Year Ended December 31,
2020 2019

As
Originally
Reported

Increase/
Decrease

As
Adjusted

Revenues, Net $23,167 $23,167 $22,752
Cost of Goods Sold 2,248 2,248 1,094
Gross Profit 20,919 20,919 21,658
Operating Expenses 20,951 20,951 26,170
Loss from Operations (32) (32) (4,512)
Net (Loss) on Equity Method Investment (2,314) 254 (2,060) (414)
Total Other Income (Expense) 751 254 1,005 (50,166)
Net Income (Loss)   1,100 254 1,354 (54,842)
Comprehensive Income (Loss) 2,316 261 2,577 (54,852)
Earnings (Loss) Per Share $0.02 $0.01 $0.03 ($1.30)
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding 48,897,004 42,259,460

http://www.endarirx.com/PI

 View original content to download multimedia:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-
releases/emmaus-life-sciences-provides-sec-reporting-update-301351885.html

SOURCE Emmaus Life Sciences, Inc.

https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/emmaus-life-sciences-provides-sec-reporting-update-301351885.html

	Emmaus Life Sciences Provides SEC Reporting Update
	2020 Financial Statements Restated to Reflect Increase in Net Income Attributable to Change in Equity Method Investment in Japanese Affiliate